
2020-2021 University of North Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-15   Conf: 6-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hendricksen, Carter 16-16 513 32.1 78-206 .379 43-123 .350 39-51 .765 15 62 77 4.8 37 1 27 29 3 14 238 14.9
15 Placer, Jose 23-22 740 32.2 125-257 .486 48-126 .381 36-47 .766 6 57 63 2.7 53 0 76 58 3 18 334 14.5
04 Endicott, Josh 17-16 410 24.1 60-113 .531 10-21 .476 18-29 .621 34 71 105 6.2 37 0 16 27 4 4 148 8.7
00 Adedoyin, Emmanuel 23-21 694 30.2 61-145 .421 36-82 .439 39-43 .907 12 42 54 2.3 50 1 94 69 4 17 197 8.6
05 James, Dorian 16-15 432 27.0 47-91 .516 7-24 .292 33-42 .786 13 69 82 5.1 40 1 28 34 15 9 134 8.4
21 Aybar, Jonathan 23-16 494 21.5 60-124 .484 9-32 .281 38-62 .613 42 73 115 5.0 66 4 18 47 28 13 167 7.3
12 Burkhardt, Ryan 20-4 464 23.2 37-95 .389 35-90 .389 4-5 .800 9 36 45 2.3 19 0 7 14 2 8 113 5.7
01 Crews, Jacob 22-3 291 13.2 34-108 .315 25-83 .301 7-8 .875 11 31 42 1.9 16 0 6 13 5 7 100 4.5
23 Berenbaum, Josh 13-0 99 7.6 21-36 .583 10-19 .526 1-3 .333 7 15 22 1.7 6 0 2 6 0 1 53 4.1
24 Parker, Jadyn 21-0 240 11.4 37-74 .500 1-4 .250 12-23 .522 23 28 51 2.4 46 2 8 15 12 4 87 4.1
02 Lanier, Chaz 10-1 93 9.3 6-16 .375 3-10 .300 2-3 .667 0 7 7 0.7 4 0 7 3 0 3 17 1.7
13 LeGrand, Alonde 14-1 122 8.7 4-15 .267 2-9 .222 3-9 .333 3 14 17 1.2 12 0 7 14 0 4 13 0.9
11 Hursey, Garrett 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Schach, Christian 3-0 7 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 23 4600 200.0 570-1282 .445 229-625 .366 232-325 .714 204 549 753 32.7 386 9 296 344 76 102 1601 69.61
Opponents 4600 200.0 629-1405 .448 139-418 .333 328-445 .737 288 561 849 36.9 357 6 350 251 68 183 1725 75.00

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1601 1725
    Points Per Game 69.6 75.0
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1282 629-1405
    Field Goal Pct .445 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-625 139-418
    3PT FG Pct .366 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-325 328-445
    FT Pct .714 .737
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 14.3
REBOUNDS 753 849
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 296 350
    Assists Per Game 12.9 15.2
TURNOVERS 344 251
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 102 183
    Steals Per Game 4.4 8.0
BLOCKS 76 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 5,326 5,259
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-666 13-405
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-62

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Florida 806 795 1601
Opponents 862 863 1725

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 vs Eastern Ky. L 67-80 0
11/27/20 at NC State L 51-86 25
11/29/20 at Miami (FL) L 59-77 0
12/02/20 at Florida St. L 58-86 2,720
12/05/20 at High Point L 74-85 10
12/07/20 FLA. ATLANTIC L 77-79 656
12/10/20 at East Carolina L 67-73 50
12/12/20 FIU W 80-77 536
12/19/20 FLAGLER L 66-73 581
12/21/20 EDWARD WATERS W 98-71 542

* 01/08/21 at Jacksonville L 65-66 180
* 01/09/21 at Jacksonville W 70-68 180
* 01/15/21 at Lipscomb L 72-84 759
* 01/16/21 at Lipscomb W 72-67 735
* 01/22/21 KENNESAW ST. W 69-54 787
* 01/23/21 KENNESAW ST. W 68-65 703
* 01/29/21 NORTH ALA. L 78-82 807
* 01/30/21 NORTH ALA. W 82-72 714
* 02/12/21 at Liberty L 61-73 250
* 02/13/21 at Liberty L 60-80 250
* 02/26/21 at Stetson W 79-74 50
* 02/27/21 at Stetson L 68-85 50

03/04/21 vs North Ala. L 60-68 124

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of North Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-6   Home: 3-1   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Placer, Jose 12-12 391 32.6 71-137 .518 25-64 .391 24-31 .774 4 37 41 3.4 23 0 37 31 2 8 191 15.9
03 Hendricksen, Carter 12-12 380 31.7 55-143 .385 30-83 .361 35-44 .795 10 46 56 4.7 31 1 23 19 3 9 175 14.6
04 Endicott, Josh 8-8 193 24.1 32-52 .615 4-8 .500 6-11 .545 12 30 42 5.3 18 0 4 14 2 2 74 9.3
05 James, Dorian 6-6 163 27.2 16-29 .552 1-5 .200 9-13 .692 4 20 24 4.0 18 1 8 15 6 4 42 7.0
00 Adedoyin, Emmanuel 12-12 358 29.8 24-67 .358 15-39 .385 19-21 .905 6 17 23 1.9 26 1 50 37 1 8 82 6.8
21 Aybar, Jonathan 12-6 258 21.5 27-54 .500 6-16 .375 22-34 .647 21 38 59 4.9 31 1 8 21 13 9 82 6.8
12 Burkhardt, Ryan 10-2 249 24.9 18-42 .429 16-37 .432 2-3 .667 3 13 16 1.6 12 0 3 3 0 1 54 5.4
23 Berenbaum, Josh 7-0 52 7.4 13-20 .650 6-11 .545 1-2 .500 2 7 9 1.3 3 0 1 3 0 1 33 4.7
01 Crews, Jacob 12-2 181 15.1 20-58 .345 14-44 .318 0-1 .000 4 16 20 1.7 12 0 4 4 4 4 54 4.5
24 Parker, Jadyn 10-0 106 10.6 18-31 .581 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 12 13 25 2.5 22 2 3 6 5 3 41 4.1
02 Lanier, Chaz 4-0 48 12.0 6-9 .667 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0 5 5 1.3 2 0 3 1 0 3 15 3.8
13 LeGrand, Alonde 5-0 16 3.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
11 Hursey, Garrett 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Schach, Christian 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2400 200.0 300-643 .467 120-313 .383 124-173 .717 93 267 360 30.0 199 6 144 161 36 52 844 70.33
Opponents 2400 200.0 313-686 .456 80-223 .359 164-218 .752 134 279 413 34.4 185 4 173 136 24 77 870 72.50

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 844 870
    Points Per Game 70.3 72.5
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 300-643 313-686
    Field Goal Pct .467 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-313 80-223
    3PT FG Pct .383 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 124-173 164-218
    FT Pct .717 .752
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 13.7
REBOUNDS 360 413
    Rebounds Per Game 30.0 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 144 173
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.4
TURNOVERS 161 136
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 52 77
    Steals Per Game 4.3 6.4
BLOCKS 36 24
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.0
ATTENDANCE 3,011 2,454
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-753 8-307
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Florida 421 423 844
Opponents 434 436 870

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/21 at  Jacksonville L 65-66 180
01/09/21 at  Jacksonville W 70-68 180
01/15/21 at  Lipscomb L 72-84 759
01/16/21 at  Lipscomb W 72-67 735
01/22/21 KENNESAW ST. W 69-54 787
01/23/21 KENNESAW ST. W 68-65 703
01/29/21 NORTH ALA. L 78-82 807
01/30/21 NORTH ALA. W 82-72 714
02/12/21 at  Liberty L 61-73 250
02/13/21 at  Liberty L 60-80 250
02/26/21 at  Stetson W 79-74 50
02/27/21 at  Stetson L 68-85 50


